

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17703/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017
in ITA No. 128/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MEGA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 6

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter shall not be deleted from the date already
notified, i.e., 9.04.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER