

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17703/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in ITA No. 128/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MEGA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 06

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.19230/2018 (XIV)

Date : 25-04-2019 This petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in SLP(C) No.19230/2018, seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in

SLP(C) No.19230/2018 is directed to serve the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**