

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17703/2017

MEGA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 06

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 19230/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19230/2018 (XIV)

Date : 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Akshat Malpani,Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr.Antariksh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Antariksh Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19230/2018

Two week's time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copy for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

List the matter again on 21.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB