

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17703/2017

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 19230/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

MEGA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 06

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 19230/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Deepa, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

SLP(C) No. 19230/2018

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar