

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17703/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in ITA No. 128/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MEGA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 06

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. A K Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Shubendu Anand, Adv.  
Mrs. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Satwik Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Bhargava V. Desai appearing for the petitioner submitted he has instructions to withdraw the special leave petition, in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties under the 'Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Act, 2020'.

Copy of the settlement arrived at between the parties has been filed and the same is taken on record.

The special leave petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)